
Location: Old State Capitol

Moderator Alison George
COSCDA President and 

Housing Director
Colorado Department of Local Affairs alison.george@state.co.us

Cameron Joost Assistant Director
Illinois Department of Commerce & 

Economic Opportunity 

Location: Old State Capitol

 Dr. Richard Funderburg Professor University of Illinois, Springfield

Location: Old State Capitol

Presenters Wendy Bell
Deputy Director, Office of 
Community Development

Illinois Department of Commerce & 
Economic Opportunity

wendy.bell@illinois.gov

Burton Hughes
Consolidated Planning Manager, 
Strategic Planning and Reporting

Illinois Housing Development Authority bhughes@ihda.org

Josalyn Smith
Emergency Solutions Grant Program 
Manager, Office of Housing Stability

Illinois Department of Human Services Josalyn.Smith2@illinois.gov

Moderator Alison George
COSCDA President and 

Housing Director
Colorado Department of Local Affairs alison.george@state.co.us

Location: Old State Capitol

Speaker Kimberly T. Danna Deputy Regional Administrator
U.S. Department of Housing and Urban 
Development, Region V – Great Lakes 

Region
Kimberly.Danna@hud.gov

Moderator Jenna Hampton
Director of Advocacy and Federal 

Programs
Council of State Community 

Development Agencies (COSCDA)  
jhampton@coscda.org

Location: Old State Capitol

Speakers Marion McFadden VP for Disaster Recovery
IEM (former HUD Principal Deputy 
Assistant Secretary for Community 

Planning & Development)
marion.mcfadden@iem.com

Stan Gimont
Senior Advisor for Community 

Recovery
Hagerty Consulting Stan.gimont@hagertyconsulting.com

Dr. Jackie Newman Chief Executive Officer Springfield Housing Authority Jackie.newman@sha1.org

Moderator Jenna Hampton
Director of Advocacy and Federal 

Programs
Council of State Community 

Development Agencies (COSCDA)  
jhampton@coscda.org

Location: Diamond/Sapphire Ballroom

Speakers Keely McMahan CDBG Program Administrator South Carolina Department of 
Commerce

kmcmahan@sccommerce.com

 Stefanie Smith Derwort Grant Manager
South Carolina Department of 

Commerce
ssmith@sccommerce.com

Suzanne Barnard
COSCDA Board Member and 
Director for CDBG Programs

Texas Department of Agriculture, Office 
of Rural Affairs

Suzanne.Barnard@TexasAgriculture.gov 

Tonya Joy 
Neighborhood Development 

Division Director
Michigan State Housing Development 

Authority
joyt@michigan.gov

Moderator Kent Archer

COSCDA Board Member and 
Director of Community 

Infrastructure, Community and 
Rural Development

Tennessee Department of Economic 
and Community Development

kent.archer@tn.gov

Location: Governor Meeting Room

Speakers Greg Blake Chief Information Officer
Idaho Housing and Finance Association 

(virtual presenter)

Leah Larson
Senior Director, Strategic Growth & 

Partnerships
Neighborly Software Leah.larson@neighborlysoftware.com

Michael Akinwumi Chief AI Officer & Rita Allen Fellow National Fair Housing Alliance Makinwumi@nationalfairhousing.org

 Moderator Ariel Cisneros
Associate Director, Office of 

Housing Finance and Sustainability, 
Housing Division

Colorado Department of Local Affairs ariel.cisneros@state.co.us

 COSCDA Annual Training Conference 
Springfield, Illinois

September 14-17, 2025
Speaker List

Monday, September 15, 2025

Housing Track: New Frontier of Artificial Intelligence & Housing

Welcome and Opening Remarks                                                                                                                                     

Keynote Presentation

Illinois Program Presentation

Plenary: Greetings from HUD

Community Development Track: Innovative & Best Practice Projects

Plenary: Navigating the Changing Landscape

Concurrent Breakout Sessions 
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Location: Illinois Meeting Room

Speakers Julie Nelson Illinois Director Corporation for Supportive Housing Julie.nelson@csh.org

Diana Berube Housing Specialist Connecticut Department of Housing diana.berube@ct.gov

Christine Haley Chief Homelessness Officer
Office to Prevent and End 

Homelessness
Christine.haley@illinois.gov

 Moderator Mollie Kaylor Director of Housing and Community 
Development

New Hampshire Community 
Development Finance Authority

mkaylor@nhcdfa.org

Location: Ruby Ballroom

Speakers Heather Lagrone

COSCDA Board Member and Senior 
Deputy Director, Community 
Development & Revitalization 

Department

Texas General Land Office heather.lagrone.glo@recovery.texas.gov

Kathleen Tremblay
Program Director, CDBG-Disaster 

Recovery
Georgia Department of Community 

Affairs
kathleen.tremblay@dca.ga.gov

Patrice Clemons
CDBG-DR Branch Chief, Division of 

Federal Financial Assistance

California Department of Housing and 
Community Development patrice.clemons@hcd.ca.gov

Travis Weber
Branch Manager for Housing and 
Community Projects, Office of the 

Governor

Kentucky Department for Local 
Government

Travis.weber@ky.gov

Moderator Chuck Bearman Director, Community Incentives Mississippi Development Authority cbearman@mississippi.org

Location: Diamond/Sapphire Ballroom

Speakers Fredi Beth Schmutte Owner Schmutte & Associates fsdevcon@comcast.net

Josh Sabo Executive Director Heartland HOUSED josh@heartlandhoused.org

Debbie Feeback
COSCDA Board Member and Chief 
Development Officer, Community 

Development Block Grant

Missouri Department of Economic 
Development

debbie.feeback@ded.mo.gov

Conora Shaw Consolidated Plan Manager Illinois Housing Development Authority cshaw@ihda.org

Moderator Wendy Bell
Deputy Director, Office of 
Community Development

Illinois Department of Commerce & 
Economic Opportunity

wendy.bell@illinois.gov

Location: Diamond/Sapphire Ballroom

Speakers Jean Noble Director, Grants Division
Arkansas Economic Development 

Commission
jnoble@arkansasedc.com

Greg West Director, Federal Programs
Michigan Economic Development 

Corporation
westg2@michigan.org

Deborah Johnson
COSCDA Board Member and 

Director Office of Community 
Development

Maine Department of Economic & 
Community Development

deborah.johnson@maine.gov

Moderator Kimberly Carter
COSCDA Board Member and 

Division Director, Community 
Finance Division

Georgia Department of Community 
Affairs

kim.carter@dca.ga.gov

Location: Governor Meeting Room

Speakers Jennifer Miller Senior Manager ICF Jennifer.miller@icf.com

Naomi Cantu
HOME American Rescue Plan 

Director
Texas Department of Housing and 

Community Affairs
naomi.cantu@tdhca.texas.gov

 Moderator Curtis Stauffer
Managing Director-Housing 

Contract Administration
Kentucky Housing Corporation cstauffer@kyhousing.org

Location: Illinois Meeting Room

Speakers Dawn Bartha Manager of Housing Services Pennsylvania Housing Finance Agency dbartha@phfa.org

Anne Nicholls
Federal Housing Loan and Grant 

Closing Branch Chief
California Department of Housing and 

Community Development
anne.nicholls@hcd.ca.gov

Michael Naberhuis Financial Analyst
Michigan State Housing Development 

Authority
naberhuism@michigan.gov

Nick Dodson Housing Navigator Helping Hands of Springfield nick@helpinghandsofspringfield.org

 Moderator Rosemary Luckett Project Specialist Kentucky Housing Corporation rluckett@kyhousing.org

Location: Ruby Ballroom

Facilitator Stan Gimont
Senior Advisor for Community 

Recovery
Hagerty Consulting, Inc Stan.gimont@hagertyconsulting.com

Moderator Gina Campo Executive Director
Louisiana Office of Community 

Development
gina.campo@la.gov

Location: Diamond/Sapphire Ballroom

Tuesday, September 16, 2025
Plenary Session - Community Project Showcase 

Disaster Recovery Track: Data-Related Decision-Making in Program Design

Homelessness Track: Learning Collaboration with the Health Care System & Providers

Housing Track: HOME-ARP: Managing Capitalized Operating Reserves

Homelessness Track: Leveraging Homeless Preferences to Expand Housing Options 

Concurrent Breakout Sessions

Community Development Track: Using CDBG for Economic Development: Helping Businesses Overcome Compliance Hurdles

Disaster Recovery Track: Implementing Universal Notice & New Requirements

Wednesday, September 17, 2025

Plenary: COSCDA Award Winner Presentations
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Moderator Kayla Savage
COSCDA Board Member and 

Director, Community Development 
Division

Kansas Department of Commerce kayla.savage@ks.gov

Location: Diamond/Sapphire Ballroom

Speakers Jeremey Newberg CEO Capital Access, Inc. jn@capitalaccessinc.com

Tonya Joy
Neighborhood Development 

Division Director
Michigan State Housing Development 

Authority
JoyT@michigan.gov

Moderator Debbie Feeback
Chief Development Officer, 

Community Development Block 
Grant

Missouri Department of Economic 
Development

debbie.feeback@ded.mo.gov

Location: Governor Meeting Room

Speakers Stephanie Carl
Lead Community Development 

Specialist
ICF Stephanie.carl@icf.com

Ilona Nagy HOME-ARP Manager Georgia Department of Community 
Affairs (virtual presenter)

Ilona.nagy@dca.ga.gov

Jodie Key HOME-ARP Specialist
Georgia Department of Community 

Affairs (virtual presenter)
Jodie.key@dca.ga.gov

 Moderator Heather Goodwin
Program Manager, Business 

Operations, Multifamily Housing 
Division

New Hampshire Housing hgoodwin@nhhfa.org

Location: Illinois Meeting Room

Speakers Joseph Tielke Continuum of Care Administrator
South Dakota Housing and 

Development Authority
joseph@sdhda.org

Margay Witzdam Program Specialist Utah Office of Homeless Services mwitzdam@utah.gov

Julia Zafferano
Director, Office of Homeless 

Initiatives, Division of Housing
Colorado Department of Local Affairs zaffarano@state.co.us

Curtis Stauffer
Managing Director-Housing 

Contract Administration
Kentucky Housing Corporation cstauffer@kyhousing.org

 Moderator Tricia Davis Winter
COSCDA Board Member and 

Director, Housing and Community 
Development

Utah Department of Workforce Services tadavis@utah.gov

Location: Ruby Ballroom

Speakers Jane Brogan Director CohnResnick jane.brogan@cohnreznick.com

Kimberly Armstrong Compliance Analyst
Oregon Housing and Community 

Services
kimberly.armstrong@hcs.oregon.gov

Yohhana Goode
Chief Finance Manager, Community 

Incentive Division
Mississippi Development Authority ygoode@mississippi.org

Moderator Alexandra Gamble Deputy Director, Regulatory Policy Texas General Land Office alexandra.gamble.glo@recovery.texas.gov

Location: Emerald Ballroom

Speaker Timetria Murphy-Watson Regional Vice President Urban Strategies, Inc.

Moderator Tess Hembree Executive Director
Council of State Community 

Development Agencies (COSCDA)  
thembree@coscda.org

Location: Diamond/Sapphire Ballroom
Moderator/ 
Presenter 

 Jenna Hampton
Director of Advocacy and Federal 

Programs 
Council of State Community 

Development Agencies (COSCDA)  
jhampton@coscda.org

Speaker Tess Hembree Executive Director
Council of State Community 

Development Agencies (COSCDA)  
thembree@coscda.org

Speaker Nichele Carver Principal Consultant
NJC Strategic Planning and Consulting, 

LLC
nichele@bestrategicwithnjc.com 

Location: Diamond/Sapphire Ballroom

Moderator Rebecca Frawley Wachtel
COSCDA Board Member and Tax 

Credit and HOME Program Director
Massachusetts Executive Office of 
Housing and Livable Communities

Rebecca.frawley@mass.gov

Lunch Banquet 

Plenary: COSCDA Business Meeting, Elections, and Closing Remarks

Plenary: Washington Update & Understanding Homeless Executive Order

Community Development Track: Whole Home Performance: New Approach to Housing Rehab

Homelessness Track: Assessing Performance of CoC Members

Disaster Recovery Track: Accurate Reporting and Management of DRGR

Concurrent Breakout Sessions 

Housing Track: HOME-ARP: Managing Capitalized Operating Reserves
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